
INDIANA DUNES NATIONAL LAKESHORE 

SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM 

AND 
 

AREAS OF RESPONSIBLITY 
 
 
 
 
Office of the Superintendent – 219.395.1699 

 
Paul Labovitz - Superintendent 

 
Garry Traynham – Deputy Superintendent, garry_traynham@nps.gov, 219.395.1680 

 
Park Operations 

 
Dena Mourtos - Office Manager, constantina_mourtos@nps.gov, 219.395.1699 

 
Reservations of Use and Occupancy 

 
Eric Ehn – Management Assistant, eric_ehn@nps.gov, 219.395.8525 

 
Lands and Boundary Issues 

 
Community Planning 

 
Lynda Lancaster – Civic Engagement Program Manager, lynda_lancaster@nps.gov, 
219.395.1682 

 
Volunteer Coordinator 

Partnership Coordinator 

 
 
 
Resource and Visitor Protection – 219.395.1653 

 
Mike Bremer – Division Chief Ranger, mike_bremer@nps.gov 

 
Law Enforcement 

 
Emergency Services 

 
Special Park Uses (permits) 
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Resource Management – 219.395.1547 
 

Bob Daum – Division Chief, bob_daum@nps.gov 
 

Natural Resources 

Cultural Resources 

Fire Management 

Demolition and Site Restoration 
 
Administration (Business Services) – 219.395.1703 

 
Liz McConnell – Division Chief, liz_mcconnell@nps.gov 

 
Budgeting 

 
Finance 

 
Human Resources 

 
Information technology 

 
Facility Management – 219.395.8502 

 
Eric Ehn– Division Chief, eric_ehn@nps.gov  

 
Building and Utilities maintenance 

 
Roads and Trails maintenance 

 
Education and Interpretation – 219.395.1622 

 
Sue Bennett – Acting Division Chief, Sue_bennett@nps.gov 

 
Interpretive programs and activities 

 
Curriculum based education 

 
Fee collection 

 
Visitor/Education Center Operations 
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